10/2015 – DE/en
Volume flow rate balancing
Type DGW
3
Damper units with opposed action blades and blades for air direction control
 ■ Nominal sizes 225 × 75 – 1225 × 525 mm
 ■ Perimeter angle section frame
DGW 3.5 –

 L × H
Order code
Order example DGW/625×225
Nominal size 625 × 225 mm
Volume flow rate balancing
Dimensions and weight
10/2015 –
DGW
DE/en
3
K1 – 3.5 – 4
The table shows
the  available nominal sizes
Weights
H
L [mm]
225 325 425 525 625 825 1025 1225
m
mm kg
75 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.1 1.3 1.7 2.1 2.5
125 0.7 0.9 1.2 1.4 1.7 2.2 2.7 3.2
225 1.3 1.7 2.1 2.4 3.1 3.9 4.6
325 2.2 2.7 3.2 4.1 5.0 5.9
425 3.9 5.0 6.2 7.3
525 7.3 8.7
DGW
H
 +
 1
0
25 75
17
L + 10
17
L   Nominal length H   Nominal height
Volume flow rate balancing
Specification text
10/2015 – DE/en
DGW
3
Damper units, rectangular,
made of galvanised  sheet steel,
for supply and extract air.
Installation  preferably in rectangular ducts.
Ready-to-install component which consists
of an  angle section frame, transverse opposed
action  blades for flow adjustment and individually
adjustable blades for air direction control.
Materials and surfaces
– Angle section frame and blades
 made of sheet  steel
– Angle section frame and blades dip
 coated  RAL 9005, jet black
Technical data
– Nominal sizes: 225 × 75 to 1225 × 525 mm
Sizing data
–   ______________________________ [m³/h]
–  Δpt _______________________________ [Pa]
– LWA Air-regenerated noise __________ [dB(A)]
Standard text
 Type
DGW Damper unit
 Nominal size [mm]
 L × H
K1 – 3.5 – 5
Order options
10/2015 – DE/en
Ventilation grilles
Basic information